percentage or in basis points. Net interest margin ex trading excludes net interest earned on trading assets.
Average earning assets represents the daily average balance of deposits at central banks, deposits with other
banks, securities borrowed or purchased under resale agreements, securities, and loans

2 Adjusted results and measures are non-GAAP.  See slide 56 for more information and slide 57 for adjustments
to reported results

3 For more details see the Structural (Non-Trading) Market Risk section of BMO’s 2023 Annual MD&A
4 Includes Canadian dollar and other currencies
5 Chart displays historical CORRA swap rates and SOFR swap rates

Earnings sensitivities over the next 12 months3

• Term rates decreased in Q1’24 and continue to be volatile, but are
still higher than historical rates

• Sustained higher long-term investment rates continue to support
NIM going forward, providing some offset to increased pricing
pressure on deposit products

• Year 1 benefit / exposure to an incremental +/- 100bps rate shock
reflects a relatively neutral positioning

• Year 2 benefit to rising rates (+100bps) of approximately $700MM
driven by long rates and the continued reinvestment of capital and
deposits

Q1’24
Pre-Tax CDE ($MM) +100 bps -100 bps -25 bps

Canada2 61 (50) (15)

U.S. 218 (246) (62)

Total 278 (296) (76)

%

5

• Total bank ex trading and insurance NIM decreased 6 bps Q/Q

4,125 4,579 4,748 4,742 4,607

285
242 160 213 128

(389)

1.64

1.90 1.92 1.89 1.83

1.81 1.90 1.92 1.90 1.84

-0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

-800

-300

 200

 700

 1,200

 1,700

 2,200

 2,700

 3,200

 3,700

 4,200

 4,700

 5,200

 5,700

 6,200

 6,700

 7,200

Q1'23 Q2'23 Q3'23 Q4'23 Q1'24
NII Adjusting Item ($MM) Trading NII ($MM)
Adjusted NII ex trading ($MM) Reported NIM ex trading & insurance (%)
Adjusted NIM ex trading & insurance(%)

2

2

2

(3) (14) (14)(7)

Operating Groups

Investor Presentation • February 2024 20

Q1’24 Financial Highlights

Reported Adjusted2

Net Income $921MM $925MM

Net Income Y/Y Growth (3.2)% (2.8)%

Revenue Y/Y Growth 8.6% 8.6%

PPPT3 Y/Y Growth 7.9% 8.3%

ROE 22.8% 23.0%

Efficiency Ratio 43.6% 43.4%

Operating Leverage (1.0)% (0.5)%

Average Gross Loans & Acceptances $317B

Average Deposits $289B

Canadian Personal & Commercial Banking

951
819 881 922 921

2.68 2.69 2.74 2.74 2.77

Q1'23 Q2'23 Q3'23 Q4'23 Q1'24

Net Income ($MM) and NIM (%)

Reported Net Income NIM

Strength and Value Drivers
• High-performing team focused on providing a personalized banking

experience that helps our customers make real financial progress
• Top-tier commercial banking business, #2 market share for business loans1,

and leading cash management, treasury and payment capabilities
• Award-winning retail banking business with top-tier digital sales and digital

money management tools
• Consistently strong credit risk management

2024 Strategic Priorities
• Build on our strong franchise to drive growth and customer loyalty by